

RB-17-18

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number:		RB-17-18		LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD		HD COOKS ROCK SOLID, INC.		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD		TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT	
		Date: 20-Jun-2018									
Project Limits:		CR 220 - US 64 TO US 64 CR 223A - CR 220 TO FM 3226									
				1		2		3		4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 222 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	161	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$240.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$300.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$115.00	\$ 18,515.00	\$155.00	\$ 24,955.00
105	2,030	SY	SAWCUT & REMOVE BASE AND ASPH PVMT (10")	\$12.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$15.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$15.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$30.00	\$ 60,900.00
132	200	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$24.00	\$ 4,800.00
134	161	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY A)	\$165.00	\$ 26,565.00	\$325.00	\$ 52,325.00	\$345.00	\$ 55,545.00	\$120.00	\$ 19,320.00
150	40	HR	BLADING FOR DITCH MAINTENANCE	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00
340-A	4,550	TON	HMAC, TYPE "D" (SURF)(2")	\$100.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$107.00	\$ 486,850.00	\$110.00	\$ 500,500.00
340-B	900	TON	HMAC, TYPE "B" (REPAIR)(FULL DEPTH)(10")	\$165.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$95.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$144.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$160.00	\$ 144,000.00
502	8	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
662	3,100	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$1.25	\$ 3,875.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$1.25	\$ 3,875.00	\$2.00	\$ 6,200.00
666-A	32,210	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.45	\$ 14,494.50	\$0.65	\$ 20,936.50	\$0.50	\$ 16,105.00	\$0.45	\$ 14,494.50
666-B	32,210	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.45	\$ 14,494.50	\$0.65	\$ 20,936.50	\$0.50	\$ 16,105.00	\$0.45	\$ 14,494.50
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$6.75	\$ 675.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
CR 222 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	763,529.00	\$	752,748.00	\$	790,920.00	\$	828,264.00

RB-17-18

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number: RB-17-18 Date: 20-Jun-2018				LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD 1		HD COOKS ROCK SOLID, INC. 2		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD 3		TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT 4	
Project Limits: CR 220 - US 64 TO US 64											
CR 223A - CR 220 TO FM 3226											
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	37	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$160.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$300.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$125.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$155.00	\$ 5,735.00
132	200	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$24.00	\$ 4,800.00
251	11,450	SY	RWK BASE MTL (TY D) (ORD COMP) (8 IN)	\$1.25	\$ 14,312.50	\$1.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$2.60	\$ 29,770.00	\$3.00	\$ 34,350.00
275-A	125	TON	CEMENT	\$190.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$160.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$170.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$144.00	\$ 18,000.00
275-B	11,450	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$1.25	\$ 14,312.50	\$3.50	\$ 40,075.00	\$3.75	\$ 42,937.50	\$3.40	\$ 38,930.00
310	1,900	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$3.80	\$ 7,220.00	\$5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$3.50	\$ 6,650.00	\$4.00	\$ 7,600.00
340	1,250	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$102.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$118.00	\$ 147,500.00
502	8	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
560	12	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$240.00	\$ 2,880.00
662	950	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$1.25	\$ 1,187.50	\$1.00	\$ 950.00	\$1.25	\$ 1,187.50	\$2.00	\$ 1,900.00
666-A	7,400	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.45	\$ 3,330.00	\$0.65	\$ 4,810.00	\$0.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$0.45	\$ 3,330.00
666-B	7,400	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.45	\$ 3,330.00	\$0.65	\$ 4,810.00	\$0.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$0.45	\$ 3,330.00
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$6.75	\$ 675.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	230,262.50	\$	258,295.00	\$	279,145.00	\$	300,955.00

RB-17-18

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number:		RB-17-18		LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD		HD COOKS ROCK SOLID, INC.		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD		TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT	
Date:		20-Jun-2018		1		2		3		4	
Project Limits:		CR 220 - US 64 TO US 64 CR 223A - CR 220 TO FM 3226									
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 222 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	763,529.00	\$	752,748.00	\$	790,920.00	\$	828,264.00
CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	230,262.50	\$	258,295.00	\$	279,145.00	\$	300,955.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	993,791.50	\$	1,011,043.00	\$	1,070,065.00	\$	1,129,219.00

RB-17-18

TABULATION OF BIDS				<u>BID OF</u>		<u>BID OF</u>		<u>BID OF</u>		<u>BID OF</u>	
Project Number: RB-17-18 Date: 20-Jun-2018				L&L ASPHALT CORPORATION		A. E. SHULL & COMPANY		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LLP		LONE STAR EQUIPMENT CO.	
Project Limits: CR 220 - US 64 TO US 64 CR 223A - CR 220 TO FM 3226				5		6		7		8	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 222 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	161	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$225.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$120.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$760.00	\$ 122,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 161,000.00
105	2,030	SY	SAWCUT & REMOVE BASE AND ASPH PVMT (10")	\$30.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$35.00	\$ 71,050.00	\$11.50	\$ 23,345.00	\$15.00	\$ 30,450.00
132	200	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$34.50	\$ 6,900.00	\$56.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00
134	161	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY A)	\$215.00	\$ 34,615.00	\$225.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$45.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$100.00	\$ 16,100.00
150	40	HR	BLADING FOR DITCH MAINTENANCE	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00
340-A	4,550	TON	HMAC, TYPE "D" (SURF)(2")	\$109.00	\$ 495,950.00	\$110.00	\$ 500,500.00	\$108.00	\$ 491,400.00	\$135.00	\$ 614,250.00
340-B	900	TON	HMAC, TYPE "B" (REPAIR)(FULL DEPTH)(10")	\$130.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$180.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$135.00	\$ 121,500.00
502	8	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
662	3,100	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$4.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$0.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$2.65	\$ 8,215.00	\$3.00	\$ 9,300.00
666-A	32,210	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.60	\$ 19,326.00	\$0.45	\$ 14,494.50	\$1.20	\$ 38,652.00	\$0.50	\$ 16,105.00
666-B	32,210	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.60	\$ 19,326.00	\$0.45	\$ 14,494.50	\$1.20	\$ 38,652.00	\$0.50	\$ 16,105.00
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$7.50	\$ 750.00	\$6.05	\$ 605.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$7.50	\$ 750.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
CR 222 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	833,842.00	\$	856,939.00	\$	887,769.00	\$	1,055,560.00

RB-17-18

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number: RB-17-18 Date: 20-Jun-2018				L&L ASPHALT CORPORATION		A. E. SHULL & COMPANY		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LLP		LONE STAR EQUIPMENT CO.	
Project Limits: CR 220 - US 64 TO US 64 CR 223A - CR 220 TO FM 3226				5		6		7		8	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	37	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$225.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$120.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
132	200	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	\$28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$56.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00
251	11,450	SY	RWK BASE MTL (TY D) (ORD COMP) (8 IN)	\$4.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$3.90	\$ 44,655.00	\$2.85	\$ 32,632.50	\$4.50	\$ 51,525.00
275-A	125	TON	CEMENT	\$185.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$160.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$152.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 25,000.00
275-B	11,450	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$4.25	\$ 48,662.50	\$5.00	\$ 57,250.00	\$5.60	\$ 64,120.00	\$3.00	\$ 34,350.00
310	1,900	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$12.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$5.50	\$ 10,450.00	\$5.50	\$ 10,450.00	\$5.00	\$ 9,500.00
340	1,250	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$109.00	\$ 136,250.00	\$107.00	\$ 133,750.00	\$106.50	\$ 133,125.00	\$200.00	\$ 250,000.00
502	8	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
560	12	EA	MAILBOX - TEMP RELOCATE & RE-INSTALL	\$75.00	\$ 900.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$325.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,400.00
662	950	LF	WK ZONE PAV MARK SHT TERM REMOVEABLE (Y) (4")	\$4.50	\$ 4,275.00	\$0.50	\$ 475.00	\$2.65	\$ 2,517.50	\$3.00	\$ 2,850.00
666-A	7,400	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.60	\$ 4,440.00	\$0.45	\$ 3,330.00	\$1.20	\$ 8,880.00	\$0.50	\$ 3,700.00
666-B	7,400	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$0.60	\$ 4,440.00	\$0.45	\$ 3,330.00	\$1.20	\$ 8,880.00	\$0.50	\$ 3,700.00
666-C	100	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	\$7.50	\$ 750.00	\$6.05	\$ 605.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	330,167.50	\$	312,485.00	\$	369,955.00	\$	486,625.00

RB-17-18

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number:		RB-17-18		L&L ASPHALT CORPORATION		A. E. SHULL & COMPANY		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LLP		LONE STAR EQUIPMENT CO.	
Date:		20-Jun-2018		5		6		7		8	
Project Limits:		CR 220 - US 64 TO US 64 CR 223A - CR 220 TO FM 3226									
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 222 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	833,842.00	\$	856,939.00	\$	887,769.00	\$	1,055,560.00
CR 223A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$	330,167.50	\$	312,485.00	\$	369,955.00	\$	486,625.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,164,009.50	\$	1,169,424.00	\$	1,257,724.00	\$	1,542,185.00